Acer Incorporated

8F, 88, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd. Xizhi, New Taipei City, Taiwan 221 Tel: 886-2-6606-3131 ; Fax: 886-2-2696-3535

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046

Date: September 19, 2024

Subject: Certifications concerning "covered" equipment pursuant to Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) and (ii)

To whom it may concern,

Acer Incorporated ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment [FCC ID: HLZA24007] for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Acer Incorporated ("the applicant") certifies that, the device does not have cybersecurity and / or anti-virus software produced or provided by *Kaspersky Lab, Inc.* or any of its successors and assignees, identified on the <u>Covered List</u> installed on the device, nor will it be installed by the applicant anytime after certification.

Acer Incorporated ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

ron-

RU Jan Sr. Manager Ru.jan@acer.com